i ZL0v8T
%ZST

_Q.B TLLT) -

190" €Ly

- 9BT'BSETET.

- PRIl 0gS UBPUN/9AQ

n_m> 0 83ueLo’ ﬂcmEncwE4
an o% umvmmz E:oE<

1 omw oy m:cm>mx n_m>
: m:cm>mm “_m>

0£$ 01 JyA 2npay
JusWIpUBWY 994 uoniessiSay apPIYsA




Vehicle Registration Fee Amendment
Reduce VRF to $30

Ameandment Costing Summary

item Expenditure Revenue Tax Levy VRF Revenues GO Bonds bist. | CIC
Copttal Improvements: Highway

Replace VRF funding with GO Bonds WHO0119 CTH U and H -k -3 -1s (507241)| $ 507341{ T5 Y
CTH Intersection

Replace VRF funding with tax fevy for WHODZ06 West 5 -1% {93,600 $ 93,600 | 5 {93,600 $ -1 DA ¥
Gaad Hope Rd Corridor Adaptive Signal. ¥ot GO eligible.

Replace VRF funding with GO bonds for WH01902 hll 5 -13 -3 -3 {750,000)| 3 750,000 § TL, ST| Y
Road 43rd Street to Sydney Place

Replace VRF funding with GO bands for WHO1016 B -1s -ls -1s {100,000}| & 100,000 ST Y
Recenstruction 13th: Drexel to Rawson Avenue

Replace VRF funding with tax levy for WH02019 N. Teutenia

Avenue [West Geod Hope to Bradley) Mot GO eligible. 5 -k (100,000 $ 100,000 | {100,000} 5 S{TLST) Y
Replace VRF funding with tax levy for WHOB023 Whitnall 3 -bs {201,107 § 201,107 [ & {201,107}} $ -| sT Y
Park Bridge #564. Not GO eligible.

Replace VRF funding with tax levy for WHO024 Whitnall 3 5 {210,952)| & 210,952 | § {210,952}} $ -| st Y
Park Bridge #565. Not GO eligible.

Delete WHEI001 West Ryan Road [CTH ) 5.96th B -t - s -8 (827,000)] 5 8270001 ST ¥
Street to 5. 112th Street

Delete WHG3101 Short Term CTH Rehabilitation s -1 {500,000 & 500,000 | § {500,000)] $ | ALL | N
Mzintenance Projacts

Delete WHC9501 West Rawson Avenue 5. 27th B -18 N E -13 (30,000)f & 30,0001 ST N
Street to $. 20th Street.

Delete WH24001 West Rawson (CTH BB} USH 45 $ {z50,000)[ & {250,000} $ -1% {250,000} & -1 15 N
to Hawthoerne tane

Deleve WH24791 N. Oakland Avenue Bridge Deck 4 {180,000 % {120,000y & HE (180,000)| 5 i SW | W
Ml and Overlay

Copfial Improvements: Mass Transit

Replace VRF funding with GO bonds for WT02601 News 5 -3 N1 -[s  {1,700000) 8 1,700,060 { ALL | o
Fiyer Buses

Restructure WT0B301 Bus Rapid Transit to reduce 2017 5 (2z2,500,000)f & (18,000,000} $ -3 (5,806,513)[ 1,256,513 { ALL N
appropriation and use seme GO bonds instead of VRF

revenue. Extend project funding to 2018 by funding 50%.

Capf!aflmprovemen}lé: Porks, Recreation & Cufture

Delete KK Parkway - 5. 68th St. %0 S. 76th St. 4 -3 -1% -1% (823,000)| § 823,000§ W Y
Delete WP52301 for 1ake Park Steel Arch Bridge s -1 B E -8 [100,800)] $ 1008003 SW | N
Delete WPA8401 Lake Park Ravine Bridge s N -13 -5 {500,000)[ & 500,000 & 5W Y
Defete WP29001 KK Parkway - 5. 68th Street to § -1s -1 -1% (916,000} § 916,000 § W ¥
W. Cleverand Avenue

Copital Improvaments; Othar

[Restricture WOBD201 Enterpilse Platform Modernlzation to

mave 45% of the 2017 Costs to 2018, S (65733750 ¢ (6573,375)| 5 (1,405659)] § -{s (5487716)f ALL ¥
Reduce WO11201 Fleet Geaeral Equipment 3 {729,000} $ {rz9,000)f 5 -1s -{s (#29,000)

Reduce Fieet Sheriff Equip s (200,000} $ {200,000)} HE -{s (200,000)] ALL | ¥
Reduce Fieet Parks Equipment H (951,000} & {951,000)| $ -3 -8 {951,000)| ALL M
Restructure WH22801 North Shop Improvements § (054,000)] § {954,000)] $ HE B (954,000 ALL | N
Totals $ (32,337,375)] § (28,943,0343) $ - | $ {13,596,313){ § (791,062)

Page 2af 2




